## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 41652/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  $% \left( A_{i}\right) =A_{i}\left( A_{i}\right) +A_{i}\left( A_{i}\right) +A_$ 04/08/2014 in LPA No. 278/2014, LPA No. 649/2014, LPA No. 650/2014, LPA No. 655/2014, LPA No. 251/2014, LPA No. 741/2014and LPA No. 661/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab &Haryana at Chandigarh)

SATBIR SINGH AND ORS. ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. ETC ETC (Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Though earlier time was granted to learned counsel for the petitioners, still learned counsel four weeks' pleads for further time on the undertaking that he will cure the defects within the said time.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2015.11.24 15:54:45 IST Reason:

> (Neeta) Sr. P.A.

(Ramesh Chand Sharma) Court Master