SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).D 13798/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-08-2014 in LPA No. 657/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SATWINDER SINGH (RETD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Surabh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed on the ground of delay as well as on merits.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER